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/mm| 700 | 800 | 950 |1200|1 450|1 600 |1 800|2 000|2 200|2 400 |2 600|2 8003 200
- 50 [0.09]0.10[0.12{0.140.16 [0.17|0.19|0.20 |0.21|0.22|0.24 | 0.26 | 0.28
o _“f—#?&-j‘llﬂ V 4 éﬁiﬁ'—}ﬂ%i 56 [0.11]0.12[0.14[0.17]0.19 [0.20{0.23|0.25 [0.28|0.300.32 |0.33|0.35
1 Av , | 63 [0.13]0.15]0.18|0.220.25 | 0.27|0.30 | 0.32 | 0.35 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.41 | 0.45
P, = 1000 = ([o] — Oy — o-c) 1 ~~Fa 1000 (kw) 71 {0.17 [0.20|0.23]0.27{0.30 | 0.33 |0.36 | 0.39 | 0.43 [ 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.50 | 0. 54
e 80 |0.20(0.22[0.26|0.30]0.35(0.39|0.420.44|0.47|0.50|0.53 | 0.56 | 0. 61
A X se > it 90 |0.22|0.24(0.280.33|0.36[0.40(0.44}0.48|0.51(0.54[0.570.60 |0, 64
o BEF|H TARIE L Xt F AT 09 R AR S
, 3 > ; —
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180°, i=1, HEHFK) THRetFiE e
ﬁ 3 p 100 | 0.74 [0.83|0.95|1.14 [ 1.32{1.42 | 1.54 [ 1.661.76 | 1.87 [ 1.96 | 2.05 | 2.19
$ AN Rﬁi 0 A | 112[0-90]1.00 (115 1.39 | 1.61|1.74 | 1.89 | 2.04| 2,17 | 2.30| 2.40 | 2.51 | 2.68
125 | 1.07 [ 1.19]1.37 | 1.66 [ 1.92 | 2.07 | 2.26 | 2.44 | 2.59 | 2.74 | 2.86 | 2.98 | 3. 16
140 | 1.26 [ 1.41|1.62 | 1.96 | 2.28 | 2.45 | 2.66 | 2.87|3.04 | 3.22 [ 3.36 | 3.48 | 3.65
160 | 1.51|1.69 | 1.95 [2.36 | 2.73 | 2.94 [3.18 | 3.42|3.61[3.80[3.93|4.06|4.19
= 180 | 1.76 1,97 | 2.27 | 2.47 |3.16 [ 3.40 | 3.66 | 3.93 |4.12| 4.32 [4.43 | 4.54 | 4.58
o Jo R R LRSS, TR B
'fl%jE ﬂ—‘r]‘.ﬁ- 125 | 1.30 [ 1.44 [ 1.64 | 1.93 |2.19 [ 2.33|2.50 | 2.64 | 2.76 | 2.85 [ 2.90 | 2. 96 | 2.94
140 [ 1.64 | 1.82|2.08 | 2.47 | 2.82 | 3.00|3.23(3.42|3.58 | 3.70|3.78 | 3.85 | 3.83
160 | 2.09 [ 2.32(2.66 | 3.17 | 3.62 | 3.86 [ 4.15 | 4.40 | 4.60 [ 4.75 | 4.82 | 4.89 | 4.80
p | 180[2.53(2.8113.22|3.85 4.39 | 4.68 |5.025.30|5.52 | 5.67 | 5.72 | 5.76 | 5.52
~ 200 |2.96|3.303,77 | 4.50(5.13(5.46|5.83]6.13|6.35|6.47|6.45|6.43(5.95
- 'T' ;L 'Yl E,‘ ‘T" 17 }ﬂ Jb$ 224 [3.47|3.86 [ 4.42[5.26|5.97 |6.33[6.73|7.02|7.19[7.25|7.10 | 6.95 | 6.05
250 | 4.00 | 4.46 [5.10[6.04)6.82 |7.20(7.63|7.82(7.97|7.89|7.26 | 7.14 | 5.60
¢ [Po] = ( YKk, (kW) o
PO PO + APO KaKL kW 280 | 4.61[5.13[5.85|6.90|7.76 8.13 |8.46 |8.60(8.53[8.227.51{6.80[4.26
. > M A 2H R
« [Po]: ALV 9L KT Z & (KW)
200 | 3.69 | 4.07 [4.58 |5.29|5.84 [6.07 | 6.28 | 6.34 |6.26 |6.025.61{5.013.23
e Py: i# 18, 2REEVEERGZH 224 |4.64 |5.12|5.78 | 6.71|7.45 | 7.75 | 8.00 | 8.06 | 7.92 | 7.57 | 6.93 | 6. 08 | 3. 57
R 250 | 5.64 [6.23|7.04|8.21 (9,04 |9.38(9.639.62{9.34(8.75|7.85|6.56 | 2.93
v . | 280 |6.76|7.52|8.49 | 9.81 |10.72|11.06|11. 22{11.04|10.48| 9.50 | 8.08 | 6.13 | —
c Kyt BARK c i
315 | 8,09 | 8.92 [10.05|11. 53(12. 46[12. 72|12. 6712. 14{11. 08| 9. 43 [ 7.11 | 4. 16 | —
. M 12 sk 3 ~ — —
. K. BERAK 355 | 9,50 (10, 46(11. 73|13. 31|14. 12|14, 19[13. 73(12. 59{10. 70| 7. 98 | 4.32
400 [11,02|12. 10|13, 48|15. 04|15, 5315, 24[14.08{11. 95/ 8.75 [4.3¢ | — | — | —
450 |12.63[13. 80(15. 23(16. 59(16.47(15.57[13.29| 9.64 | 4. 44| — | — | — | —
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feg)) ki ¥ i
.35 1.51°
- 1.~oo ‘fz 1f5 1.~09 1.:3 1.~19 1f5 2%, | wimes
.50 ~ : <
.01 | 1.04 {108 | 112 | 1.18 | 1.24 | 1.34| 1.51] 1.99
1
L2
-3
—4
0.00
0.01 6.3
0. 02 7.5
z f— —8.8
— 10
——12.5
i — 15
0. 03 J—_,__ 16.7
18.3
0.02 0.04 0.05 [ 0.06 =
0.02 0.03
0.01 | 0.02 [0.02 [0.03 |0.03 |0.04 |0.04 |0.05 2.5
0.02 | 0.03 {0.04 |0.05 [0.06 [0.07 |0.08 |0.09 —35
0.02 | 0.03 [0.04 |0.05 [0.06 |[0.08 [0.09 |0.10 6.7
0.03 | 0.04 [0.05 |0.06 [0.07 {0.08 [0.09 |0.11 —8.3
A |000|002]003]{005)007 |0.08 [0.10 {0.11 {0.13 [0.15 [ 10
0.02 | 0.04 | 0.06 [0.08 [0.09 [0.11 [0.13 |0.15 |[0.17 [—125
0.02 [ 0.04 [ 0.06 [0.09 f0.11 [0.13 [0.15 {0.17 |0.19 [~ 15
0.03 | 0.06 | 0.08 {0.11 {0.13 |0.16 [0.19 |0.22 |[0.24 175
0.03 | 0.07 | 0.10 [0.13 |0.16 |0.19 |0.23 |0.26 |0.29 L2°
0.04 | 0.08 [ 0.11 |0.15 [0.19 |0.23 |0.26 [0.30 | 0.31 25.5
0.04 0.0 002 003 004 004 005 006 006 |
0.0 003 004 006 007 008 010 011 013 [
0.02 0.05 0.07 0.10 012 015 017 020 0.2 [ ° .
0.03 0.06 0.08 0.1l 0.14 017 020 023 025 [ .
0.03 0.07 010 0.13 017 02 02 02 030 [ "
B [000|004 008 013 017 021 025 030 031 038 [ ,
0.05 0.00 015 0.20 0.25 031 036 040 046 [ ", o
0.06 0.01 017 0.23 0.28 0.34 0.39 045 0.5 [ o
0.06 0.03 0.19.0.25 032 038 041 051 0.57 [ o7 ¢
0.07 004 0.21 0.28 035 042 049 0.5 0.63 | 49
0.08 0.06 0.23 0.31 0.39 046 0.5 0.62 0.70 -
0.02 ] 0.04 [ 0.06 [0.08 [0.10 [0.12 [0.14 | 0.16 | 0.18 |—3
0.08 | 0.06 [ 0.09 |0.12 |0.15 [0.18 |0.21 [0.24 |0.26 —7.5
0.04 | 0.08 | 0.12 ]0.16 |0.20 [0.23 [0.27 |0.31 [0.35 |10
0.05 | 0.10 | 0.15 | 0.20 |0.24 [0.29 [ 0.314 [0.39 |0.44 —12.5
0.06 | 0.12 | 0.18 {0.24 |0.29 [0.35 |0.41 |0.47 [0.53 |15
C 1000|007 |o014]|02 |0.27 [0.34 [0.41 |0.48 |05 [0.62 —17.5
0.08 | 0.16 | 0.23 {0.31 |0.39 [0.47 |0.55 [0.63 |0.71 |20
0.09 | 0.19 | 0.27 {0.37 | 0.47 |0.56 | 0.65 [0.714 [ 0.83 |—25.5
0.02 | 0.24 | 0.35 |0.47 |0.59 |0.70 |0.82 [0.94 [0.06 [—30
0.04 | 0.28 | 0.42 |{0.58 |0.71 [0.85 [0.99 [0.14 {0.27 F—35.5
0.06 | 0.31 [ 0.47 |0.63 |0.78 [0.91 |0.10 | 0.25 | 0.41 |40

[Po] = (P + APy K K, (KW)

®54 QARMK,

ANEeAL A 180°(175°(170°|165°|160°|155°|150° | 145°{140°{135%|130%|125°(120°|110"|100°| 90°
K, 1 |0.99(0.98/|0.96|0.95(0.93|0.92|0. 91|0. 85|0. 88{0. 86|0. 84|0. 82|0. 78|0. 74|0. 69
®55 KERMK,
I K B K. ERKE K.
Lafmm |y | z | A | B | c |L/mm| z | A | B|cC | D]|E
200 | 0.81 2 240 1. 06 1 0.91
224 0. 82 2 500 1.09|1.0310.93
250 0. 84 2 800 1,11 | 1,05 | 0.95 | 0. 83
280 | 0.87 3 150 1.13 | 1.07 | 0.97 | 0. 36
315 | 0.89 3 550 1,17 1 1,09 | 0.99 | 0, 88
355 | 0.92 4 000 1.19(1.13 | 1.02 | 0.91
400 | 0.96 ] 0.87 4 500 1.15| 1.04 | 0.93 | 0.90
450 1,00 | 0.89 5 000 1,18 | 1,07 | 0.96 |0, 92
500 1.02 | 0.91 5 600 1.09 | 0.98 |0.85
560 0.94 6 300 1.12 | 1.00 | 0. 97
630 0.96 | 0.81 7 100 1.15 | 1.03 | 1.00
710 0.99 | 0.83 8 000 1.18 | 1,06 | 1.02
800 1.00 | 0. 85 g 000 1.21 | 1.08 |1.05
900 1.03 | 0.87 | 0.82 10 000 1.23 [ 1.11 |1.07
1 000 1.06 | 0.89 | 0. 84 11 200 1.14 | 1.10
1120 1.08 | 0.91 | 0.86 12 500 1.17 | 1.12
1 250 1.11 [ 0.93 | 0.88 14 000 1.20 |1.15
1 400 1.14 | 0.96 | 0. 90 16 000 1.22 |1.18
1 600 1.16 | 0.99 | 0.92 | 0.83
1 800 1.18 | 1.01 | 0,95 | 0.86
2 000 1.03 | 0.98 | 0.88

B S 1.35~1.50" \1.51~1.99 M TF 2% V.
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4a,

* #&%}%jﬂﬁéﬁ%&l'do ’ ﬁﬂxiﬂﬁéﬁg;&%};{l;do

(mm)

£5-8 ¥l VIHFMKEGEHA GB/T 11544—1997)

W R Y z A B c D E
- — =
o [EFhay SEFR ‘:]7 INNEA R | 200 405 630 930 1565 | 2740 | 4660
224 475 700 1 000 1760 3 100 5 040
e a=A+VA2—-B (mm) 250 530 790 1 100 1950 | 3330 5 420
280 625 890 1210 2 195 3 730 6 100
e A= Lg _ n(dq1+daz) 315 700 990 1370 2 420 4 080 6 850
4 38 355 780 1100 1 560 2715 4 620 7 650
(d dq)? 400 820 1250 1760 2 880 5 400 9 150
e B = d2” “di 450 1 080 1 430 1950 3 520 6 100 12 230
8 500 1330 1550 2 180 3080 6 840 13 750
1420 1 640 2 300 3 520 7 620 15 280
Kt 1 540 1750 2 500 4 060 9 140 16 800
1940 2 700 4600 | 10700
o ,J\ %!—F/b\ @4 % a 2 050 2 870 5380 | 12200
2 200 3 200 6 100 13 700
. a4 = 1800 _ ddz_ddl % 57 30 2 300 3 600 6 815 15 200
1= a . 2 480 4 060 7 600
2 700 4 430 9 100
a e o o
° ﬁi%‘j’\ aq = 90°~120 4 820 10 700
5 370
6 070
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B P=4 kW, H8%¥HE n, =1 440 r/min, A H n, =450 r/min, —FEH TE. RE TSN,
FERPLOE a<550 mm,

® (D HERITEP., — .
M&ES-6 /B K=1.1,% 2) Anikidr ey R 5
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B P=4 kW, H8%¥HE n, =1 440 r/min, A H n, =450 r/min, —FEH TE. RE TSN,
FERPLOE a<550 mm,

1) # 23t & P = KyP (KW)

2) ik ey R 5

257 ¥EVHROBNERER (mm)
m 5] v [ z [ A [ 8 [ c [ o | & [OEEEESSE RSN
d ienin 20 50 75 125 200 355 500

5 3HE N

B 94 F48 5 ¥ 20,22, 4,25.28.31. 5,35, 5,40,45,50,56,63.71,75.80,85,90.95,100,106. 112,118,125, (AWM UG- RE Su b))
132,140,150,160, 170, 180. 200, 212, 224. 236, 250, 265, 280, 300, 315, 335, 355, 375, 400, 425, 450, 475.
500,530,560,600,630,670,710,750,800,900,1 000,1 060,1 120,1 250,1 400,1 500,1 600, 1 800,2 000.
2 240.2 500,

5) AP wiEa. FRLFELA a

6) # T AR z

(3) EBMFREEEHR daM da . 7) #EmEh F,
% 5-7 B dyy =100 mm, B3 (5-11(a)) , 3 B e=0. 02,75
de = Mdy(1—e) = 1440 % 100 X (1 —0.02) mm = 309. 2 mm
n; 450

HES-TREREIIE de =315 mm,
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B P=4 kW, H8%¥HE n, =1 440 r/min, A H n, =450 r/min, —FEH TE. RE TSN,
FERPLOE a<550 mm,

1) # 2%kt sh & P, = K,P (kW)

) REPLOCEHENREKEL,.
MEF OB ao =450 mm, FFE

: AR o B A
0.7(dy +da) < ay < 2(da +da) BABEAZ g dgy
B (G-10)B#HK
— 2 A G AR ok
L= 2oyt 2l Ldy) A0 —dud 4) B firit v
2 400
3.14 (315 — 100)? s -
— [2x4so+7x<1oo+315)+w:l mm 5 #AE P Ea wRkLAOAH
=1577.6 mm

6) #A T ir Ak z

7) B RANFL Fo
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#5-1 Fit—FRXESBPWEE VHFES). BEshll YIIZM—4 R asdl, KB ED
B P=4 kW, & n, =1 440 r/min, AZhEH F n, =450 r/min, —F# TIE. RE TSN,
TR PO a<550 mm,

®5-8 Wil VHMKEONA GB/T 11544—1997)

) REPOE aMFEMEERKEL,. _— Y z A B c D E
MEPLE ao =450 mm. FFE 200 405 630 930 1 565 2 740 4 660
0 7(d + d ) < a < z(d‘ + d‘ ) 224 475 700 1 000 1760 3 100 5 040
' . - . . 2 250 530 790 1 100 1 950 3330 5 420
HAG-1DBH#HF K 280 625 890 1210 2195 3730 6100
. g 315 700 990 1370 2 420 4 080 6 850
Lg= 2a, + l(dm +dgs) + Gl 7 355 780 1100 1 560 2 715 4620 7 650
2 4a, 400 820 1250 1 760 2 880 5 400 9 150
) 315 — 100)? 450 1 080 1 430 1 950 3520 6 100 12 230
= |:2X450+§%X (100+315)+(TZ-50—)] m 500 1330 1 550 2180 3080 6 840 13 750
1420 1 640 2 300 3520 7 620 15 280
=1577.6 mm Lu/om 1 540 1750 2 500 4060 9 140 16 800
. R 1940 2 700 4 600 10 700
HES-8MARTREEKAE Li=1 640 mm, ARG IHRELFREPLIE, soes | wer | wmes | %30
L (dy +dg) 1 640 #x(100+ 315) 2200 3 200 6 100 13 700
A=T’“”Ta=[ 2 - 8 ]mm=24?.lmm 2 300 3 600 6 815 15 200
2 480 4060 7 600
_ (de —da)?® _ (315--100)* _ 2 700 4 430 9100
B = g = 3 mm = 5 778.1 mm wns | snoeas
5370
a=A+ VA’ —B= (247.1+ V/247.1° —5 778. 1) mm = 482, 2 mm 6 070
B =480 mm, WMKE L VEERENKRNT U TRESRERARCGHRA VEONR b, M3 R OBRHE

B)EMMEKE.
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#s5-1 Rit—HFRXEWILPOHE VHFEES. FEI3HP YII2M—4 REdazdl, KB ED
B P=4 kW, H8%¥HE n, =1 440 r/min, A H n, =450 r/min, —FEH TE. RE TSN,
FERPLOE a<550 mm,

1) # T & it % P. = K,P (kW)

3) AR ALEAR dg s day
(6) RE/NFEREA o .

— P TA/-‘A"_‘i’;‘\
@ = 180° — 92 —dun o 57 30 _ 1g0°— 315100 o, o 4) IHAr i v
a 480
= 138 = o0r 5) #rtwEa FRLAEAa

EERGEEUL . QAEE.
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T A% BB 3

_Jg'.ﬁ ,/“'_'*‘_;‘—» ,f;g. ﬁ]? i),)‘f(,rl- %‘j i ,f% ﬁ]b 52 REBEVBOBRREHE Po (kW)

da m/(r* min™")
EAMM AL T

O . _;'-_ = “L F 700 | 800 | 950 |1 200|1 450{1 600|1 8002 000 |2 200|2 400 |2 600|2 8003 200
50 0.090.10[0.12{0.14 |0.16 [0.17 | 0.19 | 0.20 [ 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.24 | 0.26 | 0. 28
#5-1 '&‘H“—'%xﬁ”ﬂlq’ﬂgiﬁ V%ﬁi 56 |0.11]0.12[0.74]0.17[0.19]0.20 | 0.23 | 0.25|0.28 | 0.30 | 0.32 [ 0.33 | 0.35
63 |0.130.15[0.18 [0.22{0.25]0.27 |0.30 [ 0.32 | 0.35 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.41 | 0.45
B P=4 kW, E n =1 440 r/min, AN E “ 171|017 0.20 | 0.230.27 ] 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.36 | 0.39 | 0.43 | 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.50 | 0.54
80 [0.20]0.22[0.26|0.30]0.35|0.39|0.42[0.44|0.47 | 0.50 | 0.53 | 0.56 | 0. 61
;;R:P,C\E agsso mm, 90 |0.22]0.24 [0.28|0.33|0.36 [0.40{0.44]0.48|0.51|0.54 |0.57 [0.60]0.64
75 |0.40[0.45|0.51|0.60 [0.68|0.73[0.78 | 0.84 |0.88|0.92]0.96 | 1.00]1.04
90 [0.61{0.68(0.77|0.93|1.07|1.15|1.24[1.34|1.42|1.50|1.57 | 1.64 | 1.75
() REBHBN z. 100 [0.74 | 0.83]0.95[1.14 | 1.32 | 1.42 | 1.54 | 1.66 [1.76 | 1.87 [ 1.96 | 2.05 [ 2. 19
112 [0.90 | 1.00|1.15 [ 1.39 | 1.61 {1.74 | 1.89 | 2.04 | 2.17 | 2.30 [ 2.40| 2.51 | 2.68
H dy =100 mm,n, =1 440 r/min, # % 5-2 18 A lazs [1.07| 119|137 | 1.66 | 1.92 | 2.07 | 2.26 | 2.44 | 2.59 | 2.74 | 2.86 | 2.98 | 5.16
140 [1.26 | 1.41|1.62 | 1.96 | 2.28 | 2.45 | 2.66 | 2.87 | 3.04 | 3.22 [ 3.36 | 3.48 | 3.65
P,=1.31 kW 160 [ 1.51 [ 1.69 | 1.95 | 2.36 | 2.73 | 2.94 | 3.18 | 3.42|3.61(3.80 [3.93|4.06 | 4.19
180 [ 1.76 | 1.97 | 2.27 [ 2.47 | 3.16 [ 3.40 | 3.66 [3.93 | 4.12|4.32 [ 4.43 | 4.54 | 4.58
125 [1.30 1,44 | 1.64 [1.93 | 2.19 [ 2.33 | 2.50 | 2.64 [ 2.76 | 2.85 [ 2.90 | 2. 96 | 2. 94
140 | 1.64 | 1.82|2.08 | 2.47 | 2.82 3.00|3.23(3.42|3.58|3.70 [ 3.78 | 3.85 | 3.83
160 [ 2.09 | 2.32|2.66 |3.173.62 [3.86 | 4.15|4.40 | 4.60 | 4.75 | 4.82 | 4.89 | 4.80
p | 180 [2.53|2.8113.223.85 | 4.39 | 4.68|5.02|5.30 |5.52 | 5.675.72|5.76 | 5.52
200 | 2.96 [3.30|3.77 | 4.50 [5.13|5.46 5.83|6.13|6.35 | 6.47 | 6.45 | 6.43 5. 95
224 |3.47(3.86 | 4.42|5.26 [5.97|6.33[6.73|7.02{7.19|7.25 | 7.10 | 6.95 | 6. 05
250 | 4.00 [4.46 |5.10|6.04 |6.82|7.20|7.63|7.82{7.97 [7.89|7.26 | 7.14|5.60
280 | 4.61[5.13 |5.85|6.90 [7.76|8.13 [ 8.46 | 8.60{8.53 |8.22|7.516.80]4.26
200 |3.69 [ 4.07 | 4.58 | 5.29 | 5.84 | 6.07 | 6.28 | 6.34 | 6.26 | 6.02 | 5.61|5.01]3.23
224 | 4.64 [5.125.78 | 6.71 [7.45|7.75|8.00 | 8.06 | 7.92 [ 7.57 | 6.93 | 6.08 | 3.57
250 | 5.64 [6.23|7.04|8.21[9.04|9.38|9.639.62{9.34 |8.75|7.85 | 6.56 | 2. 93
o | 280 [6.76]7.52|8.49 | 9.81 [10.72/11.06|11. 22{11.04|10. 48| 9.50 | 8.08 | 6.13 | —
315 | 8.09 | 8.92 [10.05(11. 53(12. 46/12. 72[12. 67|12. 14{11. 08| 9. 43 | 7.11 [ 4. 16 | —
355 | 9.50 [10. 46|11, 73|13. 31(14. 12| 14.19(13. 7312. 59]10. 70| 7.98 | 4.32 | — | —
400 |11, 02[12. 10(13. 48(15. 04[15.53(15. 24[14. 08(11.95( 8.75 [ 4.34 | — | — | —
450 |12, 63[13. 80|15. 23(16. 59(16.47/15.57[13.29| 9.64 | 4.4 | — | — | — | —
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1.35| 1.51° #
S ﬁ *i éﬁ ~ ;}’X 1,7 ‘I‘,‘l‘ ,é;,;- P l.~oo l.~02 1.~05 1.~09 1;13 1.~19 1;25 -3 %22 00 u/(m<_s_|)
Al 1. 50 -~ ’ =
; 'i:j ié 3 X Ii ‘:r‘ TN 77 Lot | roa| o8| iz | 18| Lea|n3a| 11| 199
1
- » .- . - —2
P51 i —HRERL I E V A g =
. 5
. - 0.01 ——6.3
* P=4 kw’mﬁﬁﬁ nl=1 440 f/mln’&djﬁﬁ. v 0. 02 r_7,858
— 10
Al i
R 0 BB a<550 mm. T
0.8 f_,—__ 16.7
18.3
0.02 0. 04 0.05 [ 0.06 5
0.02 0.03
0.01 [ 0.02 [0.02 [0.03 [0.03 [0.04 |0.04 {0.05 2.5
0.02 | 0.03 [0.04 [0.05 |0.06 [0.07 |0.08 |0.09 35
0.02 | 0.03 [0.04 [0.05 |0.06 |0.08 |0.09 |0.10 6.7
(7)) MEFPBY 2. 0.03 | 0.04 |0.05 | 0.06 [0.07 |0.08 [0.09 |0.13 8.3
. A |0.00|002|003]005[007 {008 010 011 {013 ]015 10
A ds =100 mm,n, =1 440 r/min, ¥ 5-2 18 0.02 [ 0.04 | 0.06 [0.08 |0.09 [0.11 |0.13 |0.15 |0.17 125
0.02 | 0.04 | 0.06 [0.09 [0.11 [0.13 [0.15 |0.17 |0.19 [~ 15
P,=1.31 kW 0.03 | 0.06 | 0.08 |0.11 [0.13 |0.16 |0.19 | 0.22 | 0.24 175
4 - 0.03 | 0.07 [ 0.10 [0.13 [0.16 [0.19 |0.23 [0.26 | 0.29 —2025 :
. &2 _ 5 0.04 | 0.08 | 0.11 |0.15 [0.19 |0.23 [0.26 | 0.30 | 0.31 [ 25°
& '—ddl(l—e)_IOOX(l—O.02)%3'21'1’_7' 54 m/s, fEF5-318 0.04 0.0 002 003 004 004 005 0.06 006 | "
0.0l 003 0.04 006 0.07 008 010 011 013 [
- 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.12 015 0.17 0.20 0.22
AP, =0.1 kW 0.03 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.14 017 0.20 0.23 0.25 _—13‘;‘7
0.03 007 010 013 017 020 025 026 030 [ "
B [0.00|004 008 013 017 021 025 030 034 038 [ ,
0.05 0.00 015 0.20 0.25 031 036 040 0.46 | ", ¢
0.06 0.01 017 0.23 0.28 034 0.39 045 0.5 [ ,
0.06 0.03 0.19. 025 032 038 044 051 057 [ 5 ¢
0.07 0.04 0.21 0.28 0.35 042 0.9 056 0.63 [ 49
0.08 0.06 0.23 0.31 039 046 0.51 0.62 0.70 %5
0.02 | 0.04 | 0.06 |0.08 |0.10 |0.12 |0.14 |0.16 ] 0.18 |—5
0.08 | 0.06 [ 0.09 {0.12 [0.15 |0.18 [0.21 |0.24 |0.26 —7.5
0.04 | 0.08 |0.12]0.16 [0.20 [0.23 [0.27 |0.31 |0.35 —10
0.05 [ 0.10 [ 0.15 [0.20 [0.24 [0.29 [0.34 |0.39 | 0.44 125
0.06 | 0.12 | 0.18 {0.24 [0.29 [0.35 [0.41 |0.47 |0.53 |15
c 000|007 014|020 [0.27 [0.34 [0.41 [0.48 | 0.5 |0.62 17.5
0.08 | 0.16 | 0.23 {0.31 [0.39 [0.47 [0.55 |0.63 | 0.71 |20
0.09 | 0.19 | 0.27 [0.37 [0.47 [0.56 |0.65 |0.74 | 0.83 —25.5
0.02 | 0.24 | 0.35 [0.47 |[0.59 070 [0.82 |0.91 | 0.06 30
0.04 | 0.28 | 0.42 [0.58 [0.71 [0.85 [0.99 |0.14 | 0.27 —35.5
0.06 | 0.31 | 0.47 [0.63 [0.78 [0.91 [0.10 | 0.25 | 0.41 |40

B 1.35~1.50" \1.51~1.99 HiEMF Z % V#.



4 :

L@ Vit it e oA X SR LA

#s-1 it FRXEBWMILPHEE VHEH ®54 BARMK,

- — . - it s | 180°175°| 170°| 165°| 160° [ 155°| 150° | 145°] 140° | 135°| 130° | 1257 120°| 110° | 100°| 90°
B P=4 kW, B8B¥ & n, =1 440 r/min, AR}
, K. | 1 |o.99]0.98|0.96|0.95(0.93|0.92|0. 91|0. 890. 880. 860. 84|0. 82[0. 78]0. 740. 69
TR PO a<550 mm,
£5-5 KERM K,
K K. WK K.
Limm | 'y | z | A | B| Cc |L/om| 7z ' A | B | C|D]|E
(7)) MEFPBIY 2.
. 200 | o0.81 2 240 L.o6| 1 lo.o
H 4, =100 mm,n, =1 440 r/min, ff ¥ 5-2 18 224 | 0,82 2 500 1.09 [ 1.03 | 0.93
P,=1.31 kW 250 | 0.84 2 800 1.11 | 1.05 | 0.95 | 0.83
il 280 | 0.87 3 150 1.13 | 1.07 [ 0.97 | 0.36
. da 315 ; 315 |o0.89 3 550 1.17 [ 1.09 | 0.99 | 0.88
——3 == - = -
A i dy(1—e) 100X (1—0. 02)"’3'21"" 7.54 m/s, ARS-3W 50 |, 4 000 1.19 | 1.13 | 1.02 | 0.91
400 | 0.96 | 0.87 4 500 1.15 | 1.04 | 0.93 | 0.90
AP, =0.1 kW 450 | 1.00 | 0.89 5 000 1.18 | 1.07 | 0.96 | 0. 92
B a =154, 33° 5-4 K. =0.928 500 | 1.02|o0.91 5 600 1.09 | 0.98 |o0. 95
! AR @ . 560 0.94 6 300 1.12 | 1.00 |o0. 97
A L;=1640 mm,ZHEEXS5-518 K. =0.996 630 0.96 | 0. 81 7 100 1.15 | 1.03 | 1.00
_ 710 0.99 | 0.83 8 000 1.18 | 1.06 | 1.02
mR(5-16)78 800 1.00 | 0.85 9 000 1.21|1.08 [1.05
P P 900 1.03 | 0.87 | 0.82 10 000 1.23| 1,11 [1.07
2= o = 2 1 000 1.06 | 0.89 | 0. 84 11 200 114 [1.10
LP] (P, + APOK.K. 1120 1.08 | 0.91 | 0.86 12 500 .17 |1.12
_ 4.4 _ 7 1 250 1.11 | 0.93 | 0.88 14 000 1.20 [1.15
T (1.3140.1) X 0.928 X 0. 996 =3.3 1 400 1.14 | 0.96 | 0.90 16 000 1.22 [1.18
1 600 1.16 | 0.99 [ 0.92 | 0.83
B z=4 M, 1 800 1.18 | 1.01 | 0.95 | 0.86
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